
 
 

LOK SABHA 
UNSTARRED QUESTION No. 795 

TO BE ANSWERED ON 7th December, 2023 
 

  Construction of Petrochemical Complex 
  
†795. SHRI ASHOK MAHADEORAO NETE: 
 

पे�ोिलयम और �ाकृितक गैस मं�ी 
Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state: 
 
(a) whether the Government has received proposals from public representatives of 
Maharashtra and Vidarbha Economic Development Council (VED) for conducting 
feasibility study for construction of Petrochemical complex in Vidarbha region; 
(b) if so, the details thereof as on date, date-wise; 
(c) whether the Government has taken or proposed to take any steps for the 
construction of Petrochemical complex in the said region, especially in Nagbhid in 
tribal dominated Parliamentary Constituency of Gadchiroli; and 
(d) if so, the updated status thereof? 
 

ANSWER 
पे�ोिलयम एवं �ाकृितक  गैस मं�ालय म� रा�यमं�ी (�ी रामे�र तेली) 

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM & NATURAL 
GAS 

(SHRI RAMESWAR TELI) 
 

(a) to (b): Government has received representations on this subject from public 

representatives from the State of Maharashtra in January, February, April, May, June, 

July and November 2021, in February 2022 and in March 2023.  

 

(c) & (d): No Sir. 
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